
SCOTLAND COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS
231 East Cronly Street, Suite 305

Laurinburg, NC 28352
elections@scotlandcounty.org

2 0 2 6   M E E T I N G   S C H E D U L E   F O R   T H E   B O A R D   O F   E L E C T I O N S 

5:00 PM IN THE BOARD OF ELECTIONS OFFICE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

Dell Parker, Director                   Phone 910-277-2595
                                 Jennifer Miller, Elections Assistant         Fax 910-277-2928
         
Tuesday, January 6, 2026      Regular Meeting
Monday, January 26 – January 27, 2026     SBOE Virtual Conference
Tuesday, January 27, 2026            Absentee and L&A Testing Meeting
Tuesday, February 3, 2026          Absentee & Regular Meeting
Tuesday, February 10, 2026   Absentee Meeting
Tuesday, February 17, 2026                Absentee Meeting
Tuesday, February 24, 2026   Absentee Meeting
Monday, March 2, 2026             Absentee, Pre-Election & Regular Meeting
Tuesday, March 3, 2026  ELECTION DAY     Absentee Meeting
Friday, March 6, 2026 @ 12:00 pm             Provisional & Supplemental Absentee ID Meeting
Friday, March 13, 2026 @ 11:00 am      Canvass Meeting
*Tuesday, April 7, 2026                   Absentee & Regular Meeting and L&A Testing
*Tuesday, April 14, 2026   Absentee Meeting
*Tuesday, April 21, 2026                Absentee Meeting
*Tuesday, April 28, 2026                                                                     Absentee Meeting
*Tuesday, May 5, 2026                                 Absentee and Regular Meeting
*Monday, May 11, 2026            Absentee and Pre-Election Meeting
*Tuesday, May 12, 2026   2nd PRIMARY ELECTION DAY   Absentee Meeting
*Friday, May 15, 2026 @ 12:00 pm             Provisional & Supplemental Absentee ID Meeting
*Friday, May 22, 2026 @ 11:00 am      Canvass Meeting
Tuesday, June 2, 2026                                 Regular Meeting
Tuesday, July 7, 2026      Regular Meeting
Tuesday, August 4, 2026      Regular Meeting
Sunday, August 9 – Tuesday, August 11, 2026                                                                SBOE Summer Conference
Tuesday, September 1, 2026      Regular Meeting
Tuesday, September 29, 2026            Absentee and L&A Testing Meeting
Tuesday, October 6, 2026          Absentee & Regular Meeting
Tuesday, October 13, 2026   Absentee Meeting
Tuesday, October 20, 2026   Absentee Meeting
Tuesday, October 27, 2026   Absentee Meeting

mailto:elections@scotlandcounty.org


Monday, November 2, 2026                      Absentee, Pre-Election & Regular Meeting
Tuesday, November 3, 2026   GENERAL ELECTION DAY             Absentee Meeting
Friday, November 6, 2026 @ 12:00 pm         Provisional & Supplemental Absentee ID Meeting
Friday, November 13, 2026 @ 11:00 am  Canvass Meeting
Tuesday, December 1, 2026      Regular Meeting

PUBLIC INVITED
SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITH NOTICE

Office staff and a bi-partisan team will be conducting the required sample audit count after each election on
the following dates:

Thursday, March 5, 2026 @ 10:00 am

Thursday, May 14, 2026 @ 10:00 am

Thursday, November 5, 2026 @ 10:00 am




